

MANATEE COUNTY TABULATION for IFB 18-TA002609DC
BAYSHORE GARDENS SIDEWALK (CDBG) PROJECT

C-SQUARED Sarasota FL 941-960-8114	FLORIDA SAFETY CONTR Thonotosassa FL 813-982-9172	TAMPA BAY CONSTRUCTION Tampa FL 813-984-9898
---	--	---

BASE BID Reference Plan Sheets: 4, 5, 6 and 7

	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	104-10-3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	110-2-A	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	1.0	\$ 118,200.00	\$ 118,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	110-4-A	Removal of Existing Concrete/Paving	SY	2667	\$ 16.40	\$ 43,738.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,671.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,003.00
6	110-7-A	Remove/Relocate/Protect/Replace Mailboxes	EA	20	\$ 165.10	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	522-1	Sidewalk 4"	SY	3168	\$ 31.40	\$ 99,475.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 104,544.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 126,720.00
8	522-2	Sidewalk Driveway 6"	SY	2667	\$ 44.15	\$ 117,748.05	\$ 42.00	\$ 112,014.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 120,015.00
9	520-1	Curb (Type F, D or Miami) where directed by engineer	LF	660	\$ 37.75	\$ 24,915.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00
10	520-2	Curb Special (6" wide reinforced Harvard Avenue Bridge) Sheet 6	LF	85	\$ 83.85	\$ 7,127.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
11	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	300	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	575-1	Sod	SY	6336	\$ 4.50	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,680.00
13	577-70-1	Grading - Rework Shoulders	SY	3168	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,168.00
14	711-14-123	Thermoplastic for crosswalk	LF	1500	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	711-11-125	Thermoplastic for stop bar	LF	375	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,756.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00
16	1080-14	Utility Fixture adjust, modify or relocate	EA	20	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
17		Deleted								
18		Deleted								
19	700-1-50	Single post sign, relocate	EA	5	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
20	ASTM	Modified Proctor	EA	4	\$ 153.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
21	ACI	Field Density Test	EA	32	\$ 30.60	\$ 979.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	ACI	Plastic Properties Tests (Slump, Air, Temp)	EA	32	\$ 61.15	\$ 1,956.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	ACI	Compressive Strength Cylinders set of 5	EA	32	\$ 122.30	\$ 3,913.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
24	ACI	Compressive Strength Testing	EA	32	\$ 61.15	\$ 1,956.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00

MANATEE COUNTY TABULATION for IFB 18-TA002609DC
BAYSHORE GARDENS SIDEWALK (CDBG) PROJECT

				C-SQUARED Sarasota FL 941-960-8114		FLORIDA SAFETY CONTR Thonotosassa FL 813-982-9172		TAMPA BAY CONSTRUCTION Tampa FL 813-984-9898	
	BASE BID				\$ 602,408.95		\$ 415,534.50		\$ 386,886.00
	Contingency Work	10%			\$ 60,240.90		\$ 41,553.45		\$ 38,688.60
	BASE BID - TOTAL (Completion: 150 days)				\$ 662,649.85		\$ 457,087.95		\$ 425,574.60

OPTION A Reference: Plan Sheet 8

		ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 31,575.00	\$ 31,575.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	104-10-3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	110-2-A	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	110-4-A	Removal of Existing Concrete/Paving	SY	1133	\$ 18.85	\$ 21,357.05	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,729.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,197.00
6	110-7-A	Remove/Relocate/Protect/Replace Mailboxes	EA	9	\$ 261.80	\$ 2,356.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
7	522-1	Sidewalk 4"	SY	722	\$ 36.75	\$ 26,533.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,826.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,992.00
8	522-2	Sidewalk Driveway 6"	SY	1133	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,985.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,586.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,985.00
9	520-1	Curb (Type F, D or Miami) where directed by engineer	LF	20	\$ 316.75	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
10		<i>Left blank intentionally</i>								
11	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	575-1	Sod	SY	1444	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,054.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,220.00
13	577-70-1	Grading - Rework Shoulders	SY	722	\$ 15.10	\$ 10,902.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 722.00
14	711-14-123	Thermoplastic for crosswalk	LF	200	\$ 3.70	\$ 740.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	711-11-125	Thermoplastic for stop bar	LF	50	\$ 7.35	\$ 367.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
16	1080-14	Utility Fixture adjust, modify or relocate	EA	17	\$ 1,328.50	\$ 22,584.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00
17		<i>Deleted</i>								
18		<i>Deleted</i>								
19	700-1-50	Single post sign, relocate	EA	2	\$ 271.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
20	ASTM	Modified Proctor	EA	1	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
21	ACI	Field Density Test	EA	6	\$ 30.60	\$ 183.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00

MANATEE COUNTY TABULATION for IFB 18-TA002609DC
BAYSHORE GARDENS SIDEWALK (CDBG) PROJECT

BAYSHORE GARDENS SIDEWALK (CDBG) PROJECT					C-SQUARED Sarasota FL 941-960-8114		FLORIDA SAFETY CONTR Thonotosassa FL 813-982-9172		TAMPA BAY CONSTRUCTION Tampa FL 813-984-9898	
22	ACI	Plastic Properties Tests (Slump, Air, Temp)	EA	6	\$ 61.15	\$ 366.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
23	ACI	Compressive Strength Cylinders set of 5	EA	6	\$ 122.30	\$ 733.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
24	ACI	Compressive Strength Testing	EA	6	\$ 61.15	\$ 366.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
		OPTION A				\$ 213,982.15		\$ 124,031.00		\$ 110,566.00
		Contract Contingency	5%			\$ 10,699.11		\$ 6,201.55		\$ 5,528.30
		OPTION A - TOTAL (Completion: additional 45 calendar days)				\$ 224,681.26		\$ 130,232.55		\$ 116,094.30

OPTION B Reference: Plan Sheets 9 and 10

		ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 31,575.00	\$ 31,575.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	104-10-3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	110-2-A	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	110-4-A	Removal of Existing Concrete/Paving	SY	1667	\$ 14.30	\$ 23,838.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,671.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,003.00
6	110-7-A	Remove/Relocate/Protect/Replace Mailboxes	EA	13	\$ 169.15	\$ 2,198.95	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	522-1	Sidewalk 4"	SY	1167	\$ 32.05	\$ 37,402.35	\$ 33.00	\$ 38,511.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 42,012.00
8	522-2	Sidewalk Driveway 6"	SY	1667	\$ 43.50	\$ 72,514.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 70,014.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 75,015.00
9	520-1	Curb (Type F, D or Miami) where directed by engineer	LF	60	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	520-2	<i>Left blank intentionally</i>								
11	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	100	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	575-1	Sod	SY	2333	\$ 4.90	\$ 11,431.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,165.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,665.00
13	577-70-1	Grading - Rework Shoulders	SY	1167	\$ 14.90	\$ 17,388.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,503.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,167.00
14	711-14-123	Thermoplastic for crosswalk	LF	500	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	711-11-125	Thermoplastic for stop bar	LF	125	\$ 7.35	\$ 918.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00

**MANATEE COUNTY TABULATION for IFB 18-TA002609DC
BAYSHORE GARDENS SIDEWALK (CDBG) PROJECT**

					C-SQUARED Sarasota FL 941-960-8114		FLORIDA SAFETY CONTR Thonotosassa FL 813-982-9172		TAMPA BAY CONSTRUCTION Tampa FL 813-984-9898	
16	1080-14	Utility Fixture adjust, modify or relocate	EA	25	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
17		<i>Deleted</i>								
18		<i>Deleted</i>								
19	700-1-50	Single post sign, relocate	EA	20	\$ 174.05	\$ 3,481.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	ASTM	Modified Proctor	EA	2	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
21	ACI	Field Density Test	EA	8	\$ 30.60	\$ 244.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
22	ACI	Plastic Properties Tests (Slump, Air, Temp)	EA	8	\$ 61.15	\$ 489.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
23	ACI	Compressive Strength Cylinders set of 5	EA	8	\$ 122.30	\$ 978.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
24	ACI	Compressive Strength Testing	EA	8	\$ 61.15	\$ 489.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
	OPTION B					\$ 292,506.25		\$ 194,632.00		\$ 168,987.00
	Contract Contingency		5%			\$ 14,625.31		\$ 9,731.60		\$ 8,449.35
	OPTION B - TOTAL (Completion: additional 45 calendar days)					\$ 307,131.56		\$ 204,363.60		\$ 177,436.35

SUMMARY OF TOTALS (Note: Award may or may not include one or more Options)

	BASE BID			\$ 662,649.85		\$ 457,087.95		\$ 425,574.60
	OPTION A			\$ 224,681.26		\$ 130,232.55		\$ 116,094.30
	OPTION B			\$ 307,131.56		\$ 204,363.60		\$ 177,436.35
	TOTAL OFFER (BASE BID+OPTION A+OPTION B)			\$ 1,194,462.67		\$ 791,684.10		\$ 719,105.25

*IFB Article A.31 Mathematical Corrections